Stock Exchange that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on Monday, November 17, 2025 inter alia transacted the 
following businesses: 

1. Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company: 

Approved to alter and increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 25,00,00,000/ - (Rupees Twenty- Five 
Crore Orly) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 79,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seventy-Nine Crore Only) divided into 7,90,00,000 (Seven Crore Ninety lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

2. Convening an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Company on Monday, December 15, 2025 through video conferencing or 
other audio-visual means, to seek necessary approval of the members, for the aforementioned issuance.